FY1-DO NOT RETURN BILLS GO OUT: 10™/MO. ~ BILLS ARE DUE: 27™/MO.

CATARACT LAKE WATER CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 624
Cloverdale, IN 46120

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES
Pursuant to Cause N. 44897- U
Approved: May 31, 2017/Effective: June 5, 2017

A. Meter User Block Schedule:

For use and service rendered by the waterworks system of the company.
Customers consuming water supplied by said waterworks system shall pay the
following rates:

Monthly Rate

Monthly Usage per Month Per 1,000 Gallons

First 2,500 gallon $9.45

Next 2,500 gallons $8.82

Next 5,000 gallons $7.27

Next 10,000 gallons $5.33

Over 20,000 gallons $2.51
B. Minimum Rate Schedule:

Each user shall pay a minimum charge in accordance with the following applicable size of meter
installed, for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water set out in the above schedule of

rates.
Size of Meter Allowed Minimum
5/8 inch meter 2,500 $ 23.63
3/4 inch meter 2,500 $ 23.63
1 inch meter 6,250 $ 54.75
1 and ¥ inch meter 12,460 $ 95.10
5 2 inch meter 19,980 $135.17
C. Membership Fee:

Each user shall be required to be a member of the Corporation. A membership
fee of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) shall be paid in addition to the
following connection charge upon application for membership in this
corporation.

D. Connection Charge for New Meters:

Each user at the time he/she is connected with the waterworks system shall pay a
charge to cover the cost of: excavating and tapping the main; furnishing and
installing service pipe from the main to the lot line; and furnishing and installing
meter crock (if outside), yoke, and meter. The charge for a 5/8-inch and -inch
meter tap shall be $650.00 and for a 1-inch meter shall be $750.00. The charge
for a tap larger than the 1-inch meter tap shall be the cost of labor, materials,
power machinery, transportation, and overhead incurred for installing the tap, but
shall not be less than the charge for a 1-inch meter tap.
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E. Reconnection Charge
Reconnection Charge, business hours $35.00
Reconnection Charge, non-business hours $50.00
New customer with existing meter $35.00

When the service is turned off for non-payment of bill, or whenever, for any
reason beyond the control of the waterworks, a re-establishment of service is
required by any one customer, this charge will be made by the waterworks to cover
the cost of discontinuance and re-establishment of service. The charge, together
with any arrears due the waterworks, shall be paid by customer before service will
be re-established.

F. Reconnection Charge — for persons voluntarily disconnecting will be $35.00

Plus an amount equal to the monthly minimum rate for each month of disconnect,
but an amount not less than three month minimum charge but not to exceed an
amount equal to six months minimum charge.

G. Late Payment Charge

All bills for water service not paid within seventeen (17) days after the bill is
mailed shall be subject to a late payment charge of ten (10) percent of the first
three dollars and three (3) percent of the excess of three (3) dollars.

H. Insufficient Funds Charge $15.00

When a customer’s check is not honored due to insufficient funds, a charge for
processing same will be made by Cataract Lake Water Corporation.

Lock & Shackle $17.15

This charge shall apply whenever a company lock and shackle, which has been
applied for non-payment of bills, is damaged and/or destroyed.

J. Special Water Test
Special water test, within 36 months No Charge
Special water test, subsequent $62.50

K. Trip Charge $25.00

This charge shall apply whenever a customer requests a check of their
meter due to high readings or similar problems and the problem is determined
to be on the customer’s side of the meter.
CLWC is an equal opportunity provider and employer.




